
ISSUED 

. ~ , 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 94-450 

CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO. __ 

WEST McCRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

McCRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

RA TES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING 

WATER 

AT 

McCRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

-----------

KENTUCKY 0UL 2 7 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

EFFECTIVE. ___ -:;,.BY~:~~a.,-~--~-4~·~e~~·-~...;,;.,;;::..._ 
Fo:11 llKi8uc SERVICE oo.MISSION" 

ISSUED BY West McCracken County Water District 

BY ~~ 
Chairman of the Board 



r-orm for filing Rate Schedules 

WEST MCCRACKEN WATER DISTRICT 

~ame ol Issuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE AR£A SERVED 
. ·--ron,munlfy, Tou·n or CJ tJ' 

. · ... . 

94 - 450 
P.S.C. NO·~--------------------

_..R ....... e..._vi~se ..... d.____SHEET NO.-----

CANCELLING P.s.c. NO. ------------
D . ~ • SHEET, No. 

-f~W~~~q~8@~~1---- -----~-----

CLASSIFlCATtON or SERVICE 

RATES 

APPLICABLE WITIIlN THE SERVICE AREA OF THE 

WEST McCRACKEN WATER DISTRICT. 

Minimum Rate With Zero Water Usage 

5/8" Meter 

9 l" Meter· 

2" Meter 

3" Meter 

4" Meter 

All Water Usage · 

0 To 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gal. 

Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gal. 

Surcharge, all usage, per l_,ooo gal. 

Bulk Water Sales, per 1, 000 gal. 

DATE OF lSSUE 
9'suED BY ~--""7"---~-A/\-rz;:-.=.--

Name of~~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 2 7 1995 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

sv: _a~~· e. >tu-L 
FOR T~ PUl:lllC SEHViCE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTlVE 

R TE 
PtR UNlT 

$ 8.53/mo. 

20.93/mo. 

30.23/mo. 

51 .93/mo. 

82.93/mo. 

3.80 

3.24 

0.47 

5.00 

----------
T1TLE Chairman 

tssued by authority of a.n Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in CASE! No. 94-450 dated July 27, 1995 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR Entire A~ea S~tved 
Community, Town or' Clty 

p. s . c. K v~~ No •. - _,9~4=4;;t..5JJ..O'------

~~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l ___ Sh ee t No.--.11w7 __ ...--____ _ 

West McCracken Water District Cancelling P.S.C. K~·. No . __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ _wO~r&i~g~inwa~l--__.Sheet No.--'1~8~-------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

20. Multiple Services 

A. Permanent Single Family Dwellings. 
Under no circ11mstances shall more 
residential dwelling be provided 

than one permanent 
service through a 

single 
single 

family 
meter. 

B. Commercial Trailer Park. 

(L) Definition. A commercial trailer park shall be defined as two 
(2) or more units occupying a common parcel of land an~ producing 
revenue of two (2) or more units designated as a trailer park by 
the Kentucky Department Health for reasons of health and public welfare. 

I 
(2) Minimum Bill. Rates set forth herein are based on the capacity; 
of the trailer park whether filled or not. For purposes of determining 
the park capacity, the . park owner shall submit a plat of development 
to the District. Payment for water purchased sha 11 be 50% of the 
regular residential minimum times the number of trailer spaces available 
(includes 50% of residential minimum gallonage times number of spaces 
available). Balance of usage billed at regular residential rate 
sch~dule. 

. 
(3) Heter Size . The utility shall determine the size o.f meter 
necessary to provide adequate services ·and the meter installation 
shall be paid for by the customer at the prescribed rate in effect. 
The following schedule of meter sizes and maximum number of trailer 
spaces shall be adopted as the basis for selection by the Water District 
under normal conditions: PUBUCSERVICECOMMISSION 

01\TE OF ISSUE 
~K,~o-n-t~h--_----D~a-y----~v-e_a_r~ 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

SEP 9 1993 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTIONZ . 

BY· %-< ~ ... 
roauc'sERVic(QUuisSION MAtlAO:::R 

DATE EFFECTIVE~--,-r-----=-------n-
Month Day Year 

~SSUED BY ~~ ~ Chairman 
--~N~a-m_e __ o_f_o ___ ll-l~c-e~r~;....._....;._~::;_--~T~l~t~l~e~'--..;__--------Ardrdrr-e-s-s------~ 



Revised 8ftlll Ht1 • 18 . .. •• 
'--~--~~-· . 

WESIM&C_RACKEN .WATER.!DL<;TRJCT 
· · -"""'@ .,r to'''"~ tfo• '"'"'tr"" .___:O~r_.i.eg....,.in..,.a...,l __ 1Jl1tt• l fftj • _ __.l..-9 -,--

_. --~......!~-------- - hU~f;fl AJW ft&UULAtlUHtl ·----·. __....... _...._. __ 
!_. , .• • JI_::;.~===------------------~--~-

20. (Continued) 

Maximum Maximum Number PUBLIC SERVICE COMMfSSl<:i!,. 
· OF KENTUCKY 

1 

Meter Size Gallonage Of Trail.er Spaces 
EFFECTIVE 

5/8" x 3/4" 20GPM 6 
JUL 2 7 i995 l" 50GPM 18 

2" 160 GPM 80 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011 
· SECTION 9 ( 1) . ' 3" 320GPM 160 

BY: ~ (!. Ju+e.. . 
4" 500GPM 250 

FOR TiiPUauc SERVICE COMMi$SiON 

Any additional charge for increasing the meter size at some future date shall be paid by the owner at the e actual cost to the utility Jess any salvage value for the '!1~ier remov~. 

Anyone desiring service under the commercial trailer park regulation shall not serve a residential home or . . 
homes without paying a full minimum bill for such residential home. 

1 

C. Multi-Family Dwellings 

(1) Definition. A multi-family dwelling shall be defiped as a permanent structure housing two or more 

families and producing revenue. Included in this definition are duplex, triplex, and apartment buildings. 

(2) Minimum Bill. Rates set forth herein are based on the unit capacity of the structure whether filled or 

not. Payment for water purchased shall be based upon the total consumption registered by the meter 
per month divided by the number of dwelling units available and each shall be billed at the regular 

residential rate structure for its prorate share as if each unit were and individual customer. 

,,,Ht ut lnnut UAtk ttttct • •t _tli 9 -tr~ J;i1 Yiit '"'" --"1111~,--.·riit . 
t~ttblO tn ~~-~ · r;/_ ~ 

-n;rn;n t·-ut 1~----Ttff~:a=n:__. ____ -:1Ai1ift~•,....,,,•~•-----... 
•• • ... 
eA~ 

i 
! 

i I 
I 



FOR . Entf re Area Served 
Conwn1JJ1lty1• ··Town ~or· c lt y 

Form for f lllng Rate Schedules 
• 

P.S.C. Ky. NO·~~~~~~~~~ 

~~Ou..r...r~tg~fnw•~•.__~_Sheot No.~~•ZMO~~~ 

.. _ _Jlest HcCrnclipn Woht hf gt rt ct 

Name of tssulng Corporation 

cn.ncellJng P.S.c. kr. No. __ 

~~o~r~1~e~1~n~1~l-· ~-Sh@et No·~--~-----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

20. (Continued) 

D. Other Combinations 

Multiple service for n permanent !llngle fnmlly resldenthl dwelling 
ln comblnatlon wlth t ra lier homes, and t rn lier homes not otherwise 
cln!lsifled as a commercial traller park may be served from a single 
meter. tn such ca!le!I, the total consumption registered by the meter 
pet month wlll be dlVided by the number of dwelling units being served 
nnd each shn 11 be bl lled at the regular residential rates for hh 
pro-rate share as if he were an individual customer. 

21. Extension of Hain. 

A. 

8. 

Normal Extension. 

An extension of fifty feet or les!I along an existing road shall be 
made by the West McCracken Water District to its existing distribution 
main without charge for a pronpectlve customer who shall apply for 
and contract to use servlce for one year or more and provide a guarantee 
for.Buch service. 

Other Extensions. 

(l) When an extension of the We!lt HcGracken Water Distrlct'n main 
to serve an applicant or group of applicants amounts to more than 
flfty feet per applicant, the District may require the total cost 
of the excessive footage over flft!y feet per customer to be ·deposited 
wlth the Dlstrlct by the applicant or the applicants, based on the 
average estimated cont per foot of the total extension. Cost of 
the total extension shall be established from accurate records of 
con st ruction cost by the District, inc ludlng materla ls, labor, 
nupervlslon, englneerlng, testing, dhlnfectlon, water and such other 
cost incurred by the Dht rlct and m11de ava liable to the ru>1111c~ant_ __ 
or applicants tece l vlng nervlce. PUBLIC SERYICt (;QMMl55'QN 

Of' KENtUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

SEP · 9 1993 

01,tE OF I SSUt tJATE EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
lfonth SECTiOiJ (I) Yii°t P.ionth . bily Yellr 

.ISSUED BY ~ ~ 
Rn.me of blllcef Tl tie 

o:~~~ 
res a 


